OP \$65.00.00 86767283

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI33814

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barri Financial Group, LLC		02/12/2024	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Barri Money Services, LLC		
Street Address:	10777 Westheimer Rd., Ste 1040		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77042		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4976947	BARRI FINANCIAL GROUP	
Registration Number:	4976948	BARRI FINANCIAL GROUP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)344-4976

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com,rliebowitz@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: c/o Venable LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35802-589807
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA A LIEBOWITZ
SIGNATURE:	REBECCA A LIEBOWITZ
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Barri Financial Assignment#page1.tif source=Barri Financial Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008347 FRAME: 0241

900834992

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Barri Financial Group, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Texas limited liability company having its address at 9800 Centre Parkway, Suite 700, Houston, Texas, 77036, is the owner of the Trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A, and of the trademarks shown in said applications and registrations, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, Barri Money Services, LLC (hereafter "Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company having its offices and principal place of business at 10777 Westheimer Rd., Ste 1040, Houston, Texas, 77042, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark applications and registrations, and the trademark shown in the said applications and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements of said marks.

Done, this _	12	_ day of	<u>February</u>		, 2024.	
		By:	Barri l	Financial Gro	wp/LLC	
		Nam	ne:	Rosa Perez		
		Title		Marketing D	Director	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008347 FRAME: 0242

SCHEDULE "A"

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Reference
86767283	14976947	BARRI FINANCIAL GROUP & Design	35802-589807
86767287	4976948	BARRI FINANCIAL GROUP	35802-589805

RECORDED: 02/16/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008347 FRAME: 0243